S
U
R
FA
C
E
 M
O

Capacitance Change
8V-16V Within -20%/+40% of initial measured value
6.3V Within -20%/+50% of initial measured value
4V Within -20%/+60% of initial measured value
2V, 2.5V Within -20%/+70% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% of specified max. value
Leakage Current Less than specified max. value
NIC Part Number
WV Cap. Max. LC
Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
+105°C & 100Khz (mA)
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100Khz (Ω)
Height
H +0.1(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NSP680M2D5TR 2.0 68 8.1 0.06 2000 0.028 1.1
NSP101M2D2TR 2.0 100 12.0 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP101M2D2XTR 2.0 100 12.0 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP121M2D2TR 2.0 120 14.4 0.06 2500 0.015 1.8
NSP121M2D2XTR 2.0 120 14.4 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP121M2D2ZTR 2.0 120 14.4 0.06 3000 0.009 1.8
NSP151M2D2TR 2.0 150 18.0 0.06 2000 0.018 1.8
NSP151M2D2ZTR 2.0 150 18.0 0.06 3000 0.009 1.8
NSP181M2D6ZTR 2.0 180 21.6 0.06 3000 0.009 1.9
NSP181M2D3TR 2.0 180 21.6 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP181M2D3XTR 2.0 180 21.6 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP221M2D3TR 2.0 220 32.4 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP221M2D3XTR 2.0 220 32.4 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP271M2D3TR 2.0 270 32.4 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP271M2D3XTR 2.0 270 32.4 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP271M2D3ZTR 2.0 270 32.4 0.10 3500 0.007 2.8
NSP271M2D4TR 2.0 270 32.4 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP271M2D4XTR 2.0 270 32.4 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP331M2D3TR 2.0 330 39.6 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP331M2D4ZTR 2.0 330 39.6 0.10 3500 0.007 2.8
NSP331M2D4TR 2.0 330 39.6 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP331M2D4XTR 2.0 330 39.6 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP391M2D4TR 2.0 390 46.8 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP391M2D4XTR 2.0 390 46.8 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP391M2D4ZTR 2.0 390 46.8 0.10 4000 0.005 4.2
NSP471M2D4TR 2.0 470 56.4 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP471M2D4ZTR 2.0 470 56.4 0.10 4000 0.005 4.2
REV. 03-3
EXPANDED
FEATURES
• NEW “X” & “Y” TYPE HIGH RIPPLE CURRENT/VERY LOW ESR

 M
O
U
N
T
NIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION                                                            70 Maxess Rd., Melville, NY 11747  •  (631)396-7500   FAX (631)396-7575
®
NIC Part Number
WV Cap. Max. LC
Tan δ Max. Ripple Current
+105oC & 100Khz (mA)
Max. ESR
+20°C & 100Khz (Ω)
Height
H +0.1(Vdc) (µF) (µA)
NSP820M2.5D2TR 2.5 82 12.3 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP820M2.5D2XTR 2.5 82 12.3 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP101M2.5D2TR 2.5 100 15.0 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP101M2.5D2XTR 2.5 100 15.0 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP101M2.5D2ZTR 2.5 100 15.0 0.06 3000 0.009 1.8
NSP121M2.5D2TR 2.5 120 18.0 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP121M2.5D2ZTR 2.5 120 18.0 0.06 3000 0.009 1.8
NSP151M2.5D6ZTR 2.5 150 22.5 0.06 3000 0.009 1.9
NSP151M2.5D3TR 2.5 150 22.5 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP151M2.5D3XTR 2.5 150 22.5 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP181M2.5D3TR 2.5 180 33.0 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP181M2.5D3XTR 2.5 180 33.0 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP221M2.5D3TR 2.5 220 33.0 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP221M2.5D3XTR 2.5 220 33.0 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP221M2.5D3ZTR 2.5 220 33.0 0.10 3500 0.007 2.8
NSP221M2.5D4TR 2.5 220 33.0 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP221M2.5D4XTR 2.5 220 33.0 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP271M2.5D3TR 2.5 270 40.5 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP271M2.5D3ZTR 2.5 270 40.5 0.10 3500 0.007 2.8
NSP271M2.5D4TR 2.5 270 49.5 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP271M2.5D4XTR 2.5 270 49.5 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP331M2.5D4TR 2.5 330 49.5 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP331M2.5D4XTR 2.5 330 49.5 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP331M2.5D4ZTR 2.5 330 49.5 0.10 4000 0.005 4.2
NSP391M2.5D4TR 2.5 390 58.5 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP391M2.5D4ZTR 2.5 390 58.5 0.10 4000 0.005 4.2
NSP390M4D5TR 4.0 39 9.3 0.06 2000 0.028 1.1
NSP560M4D2TR 4.0 56 13.4 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP560M4D2XTR 4.0 56 13.4 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP680M4D2TR 4.0 68 16.3 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP680M4D2XTR 4.0 68 16.3 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP820M4D2TR 4.0 82 19.7 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP820M4D2ZTR 4.0 82 19.7 0.06 3000 0.009 1.8
NSP101M4D6ZTR 4.0 100 24.0 0.06 3000 0.009 1.9
NSP121M4D3TR 4.0 120 28.8 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP121M4D3XTR 4.0 120 28.8 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP151M4D3TR 4.0 150 28.8 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP151M4D3XTR 4.0 150 36.0 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
NSP151M4D3ZTR 4.0 150 36.0 0.10 3500 0.007 2.8
NSP181M4D4TR 4.0 180 43.2 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP181M4D4XTR 4.0 180 43.2 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP221M4D4TR 4.0 220 52.8 0.10 3300 0.012 4.2
NSP221M4D4XTR 4.0 220 52.8 0.10 3500 0.010 4.2
NSP221M4D4ZTR 4.0 220 52.8 0.10 4000 0.005 4.2
NSP100M6.3D2TR 6.3 10 3.0 0.06 1400 0.055 1.8
NSP220M6.3D2TR 6.3 22 5.5 0.06 1600 0.040 1.8
NSP330M6.3D5TR 6.3 33 8.3 0.06 2000 0.028 1.1
NSP330M6.3D2TR 6.3 33 8.3 0.06 2000 0.028 1.8
NSP470M6.3D2TR 6.3 47 11.8 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP470M6.3D2XTR 6.3 47 11.8 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP560M6.3D2ZTR 6.3 56 21.2 0.06 3000 0.009 1.8
NSP680M6.3D2TR 6.3 68 17.1 0.06 2500 0.018 1.8
NSP680M6.3D2XTR 6.3 68 17.1 0.06 2700 0.015 1.8
NSP680M6.3D2ZTR 6.3 68 25.7 0.06 3000 0.009 1.9
NSP101M6.3D3TR 6.3 100 25.2 0.10 3000 0.015 2.8
NSP101M6.3D3XTR 6.3 100 25.2 0.10 3300 0.012 2.8
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Surface Mount Specialty Polymer Solid Aluminum
Electrolytic Capacitors NSP Series

VW .paC CL.xaM
naT δ tnerruCelppiR.xaM
501+ o )Am(zhK001&C
RSE.xaM
(zhK001&C°02+ Ω)
thgieH
H + 1.0)cdV( (µ )F (µ )A
RT3D3.6M121PSN 3.6 021 2.03 01.0 0003 510.0 8.2
RTX3D3.6M121PSN 3.6 021 2.03 01.0 0033 210.0 8.2
RTZ3D3.6M121PSN 3.6 021 4.54 01.0 0033 700.0 8.2
RT4D3.6M151PSN 3.6 051 8.73 01.0 0033 210.0 2.4
RTX4D3.6M151PSN 3.6 051 8.73 01.0 0053 010.0 2.4
RT4D3.6M181PSN 3.6 081 4.54 01.0 0033 210.0 2.4
RTX4D3.6M181PSN 3.6 081 4.54 01.0 0053 010.0 2.4
RTZ4D3.6M181PSN 3.6 081 1.86 01.0 0053 500.0 2.4
RT2D8M2R8PSN 8 8.2 0.3 60.0 0041 550.0 8.1
RT2D8M051PSN 8 51 8.4 60.0 0061 040.0 8.1
RT5D8M022PSN 8 22 0.7 60.0 0082 020.0 1.1
RT2D8M033PSN 8 33 5.01 60.0 0081 520.0 8.1
RT3D8M086PSN 8 86 7.12 01.0 0003 510.0 8.2
RT4D8M101PSN 8 001 0.84 01.0 0033 210.0 2.4
RT5D5.21M051PSN 5.21 51 5.7 60.0 0041 040.0 1.1
RT2D5.21M022PSN 5.21 22 0.11 60.0 0061 030.0 8.1
RT2D61M2R8PSN 61 8.2 2.5 60.0 0031 540.0 8.1
S
U